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Steve Platt / Mike McElroy (877) 377-7931

DOE Weekly Crude Oil Summary

STOCKS IMPORTS DAYS SUPPLY
WEEK Week Week 4Yr Avg
ENDING 2022 Change 2021 Change 4YrAvg Wk Chg 2022 2021 4Yr Avg 2022 2021 4Yr Avg
24-Dec 419,995 (3,576) 493,469  (6,065) 447,312  (6,235) 6,759 5,326 6,759 26.7 34.7 27.5
31-Dec 417,851 (2,144) 485,459  (8,010) 443,943  (3,369) 5,884 5,369 6,901 26.5 34.2 27.2
7-Jan-22 413,298 (4,553) 482,211  (3,248) 440,108  (3,835) 6,069 6,239 7,067 26.3 33.6 26.9
14-Jan || - 486,563 4,352 442,819 2,712 | - 6,045 7177 | - 335 27.1
21-Jan || - e 476,653  (9,910) 443,153 333 | - 5,064 6,809 | - 32.6 27.4
28-Jan || - e 475,659 (994) 444,532 1,380 | - 6,507 7,040 | - 324 27.7
4-Feb || - - 469,014  (6,645) 446,104 1572 | ----e-- 5,857 6,733 | - 31.8 28.1
PRODUCTION RUNS PERCENT OF CAPACITY
WEEK Week 4YrAvg Week
ENDING 2022 Change 2021 4YrAvg Wk Chg 2022 2021 4 yr Avg 2022 Change 2021 4Yr Avg
24-Dec 11,800 200 11,000 11,346 7 15,703 14,287 16,735 89.7 0.1 79.4 92.0
31-Dec 11,800 0 11,000 11,273 (73) 15,867 14,376 16,541 89.8 0.1 80.7 91.3
7-Jan-22 11,700 (100) 11,000 11,413 140 15,573 14,650 16,430 88.4 (1.4) 82.0 90.5
14-Jan || - 11,000 11,445 32 | 14,760 16,287 | - 82.5 89.2
21-Jan || - e 10,900 11,430 15) | - 14,721 15780 | - 81.7 86.8
28-Jan || - e 10,900 11,488 58 | - 14,641 16,011 [ - e 82.3 88.2
4-Feb || - - 11,000 11,543 55 | - 14,793 15686 [ --------- e 83.0 86.7
PADD BREAKDOWN
WEEK PADD I* PADD Il PADD Il
ENDING 2022 Wk Chg 2021 4YrAvg| 2022 Wk Chg 2021 4YrAvg| 2022 Wk Chg 2021 4 Yr Avg
24-Dec 8,189 569 10,627 10,622 | 114,989 1,114 146,858 131,870 | 226,538 (4,298) 264,855 227,642
31-Dec 8,405 216 10,323 11,489 | 117,242 2,253 146,489 129,877 | 223,066 (3,472) 258,630 226,475
7-Jan-22 7,385 (1,020) 10,228 12,161 | 114,299 (2,943) 144,059 128,456 | 220,327 (2,739) 257,456 229,429
14-Jan || - s 11,640 11,969 - 139,652 128,716 - - 263,050 229,796
21-Jan || - e 11,300 11,913 [ ----mm e 136,977 127,876 | --------- - 256,623 231,905
WEEK PADD IV PADD V PADD TOTAL
ENDING 2022 Wk Chg 2021 4YrAvg| 2022 Wk Chg 2021 4YrAvg| 2022 Wk Chg 2021 4 Yr Avg
24-Dec 24,119 (281) 24,481 22,452 46,160 (681) 46,648 49,105 | 419,995 (3,576) 493,469 447,312
31-Dec 23,835 (284) 23,728 22,409 45,303 (857) 46,288 48,732 | 417,851 (2,144) 485,459 443,943
7-Jan-22 23,223 (612) 24,257 22,387 48,064 2,761 46,212 49,637 | 413,298 (4,553) 482,211 440,108
14-Jan || - s 24,206 22,375 e 48,015 50,364 - - 486,563 442,819
21-Jan || - e 24,280 22,094 | - 47,473 49,849 | - e 476,653 443,153
COFS Index: This Week: 1.91 Last Week: 1.85
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Archer Financial Services

Steve Platt / Mike McElroy (877) 377-7931

DOE Weekly Distillate Fuel Summary

STOCKS IMPORTS DAYS SUPPLY
WEEK Week Week 4Yr Avg
ENDING 2022 Change 2021 Change 4YrAvg Wk Chg 2022 2021 4Yr Avg 2022 2021 4Yr Avg
24-Dec 122,428 (1,726) 152,029 3,095 138,504 7,575 162 619 282 229 31.6 30.9
31-Dec 126,846 4,418 158,419 6,390 145,150 6,646 217 302 248 27.9 38.0 322
7-Jan-22 129,383 2,537 163,205 4,786 148,159 3,009 216 346 268 27.9 37.8 30.8
14-Jan || ----- - 163,662 457 147,983 @r7) | - 460 347 | - 33.2 28.3
21-Jan || - - 162,847 (815) 146,691  (1,292) | --------- 474 329 | - 31.9 27.8
28-Jan || - eemee- 162,838 ©9) 146,728 37 | - 518 371 | - 31.7 271.7
AHFED ||| sseeemmm= ceeeeeees 161,106  (1,732) 145,974 (@) || === 356 2SI — 30.6 28.3
PRODUCTION APPARENT DEMAND JET KEROSENE
WEEK Week Week Week
ENDING 2022 Change 2021 4YrAvg | 2022 Change 2021 4 Wk Avg 4 YrAvg 2022 Change 4 YrAvg
24-Dec 4,935 83 4,639 5,283 5,344 345 4,816 4,984 4,483 34,589 (814) 39,316
31-Dec 4,965 30 4,785 5,237 4,551 (793) 4,174 5,090 4,535 34,957 368 40,161
7-Jan-22 4,788 a77) 4,661 5,089 4,642 91 4,323 4,965 4,927 34,453 (504) 39,859
a=m || = e 4,529 AR || — — 4924 - 5250 | —— —— 40,970
2tk || e e 4518 AT || e —— 510} J— 5205 | — —— 41,714
RN || e e 4,622 A || s —— 1 — 5338 | — — 42,295
AHFED ||| sseeemmm= ceeeeeees 4,660 NG S —— S0 I— S || == e 42,592
PADD BREAKDOWN
WEEK PADD | PADD Il PADD llI
ENDING 2022 Wk Chg 2021 4YrAvg| 2022 Wk Chg 2021 4YrAvg | 2022 Wk Chg 2021 4Yr Avg
24-Dec 42,116 (629) 61,140 48,648 | 25594 (601) 24912 31,713 | 38,277 (1,461) 48,689 46,597
31-Dec 42,021 (95) 61,120 48,004 28,558 2,964 27,343 32,244 38,781 504 51,145 46,557
7-Jan-22 || 41,892 (129) 62,413 47,347 1,921 28,953 32,136 | 39,276 495 52,196 47,439
14-Jan || - 60,408 A2 || == —— 30,166 32,540 53,827 47,228
21-Jan || - 58,622 R 29,995 32,022 55,158 47,960
WEEK PADD IV PADD V PADD TOTAL
ENDING 2022 Wk Chg 2021 4YrAvg| 2022 Wk Chg 2021 4YrAvg | 2022 Wk Chg 2021 4Yr Avg
24-Dec 4,138 17 3,803 4,217 12,304 950 13485 14,348 | 122428  (1,726) 152,029 138,504
31-Dec 4,399 261 3,923 4,343 13,088 784 14,887 14,973 | 126,846 4,418 158,419 145,150
7-Jan-22 4,442 43 4,210 4,210 13,295 207 15433 14,742 | 129,383 2,537 163,205 148,159
it ||| e s 4,414 ATRS || m————  —— 14,848 14554 | - e 163,662 147,983
2t || e e 4172 N e 14900 14,098 | - e 162,847 146,691
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Archer Financial Services Steve Platt / Mike McElroy (877) 377-7931

DOE Weekly Gasoline Summary

STOCKS RFG STOCKS IMPORTS
WEEK Week Week Total Week PADD I Week
ENDING 2022 Change 2021 Change 4YrAvg| 2022 Change 2022 Change 2022 2021 4Yr Avg
24-Dec 222,659 (1,459) 236,562  (1,192) 238,054 24 (2) 6 0 432 601 434
31-Dec 232,787 10,128 241,081 4,519 244,519 20 (4) 6 0 596 445 415
7-Jan-22 240,748 7,961 245476 4,395 250,068 21 1 5 (1) 589 383 400
14-Jan || - 245,217 (259) 252,226 504 551
21-Jan 247,686 2,469 252,090 465 510
28-Jan 252,153 4,467 254,166 568 654
4-Feb 256,412 4,259 256,209 657 540
PRODUCTION APPARENT DEMAND DAYS SUPPLY
WEEK Week Week
ENDING 2022 Change 2021 4YrAvg | 2022 Change 2021 4 WK Avg 4 Yr Avg 2021 4Yr Avg
24-Dec 10,113 171 9,191 9,645 9,724 738 8,128 9,286 8,591 29.8 27.2
31-Dec 8,506 (1,607) 8,010 8,954 8,172 (1,552) 7,441 9,089 8,281 30.5 28.2
7-Jan-22 8,574 68 7,512 9,022 7,906 (266) 7,532 8,697 8,331 315 29.3
14-Jan 8,885 9,346 8,112 8,585 31.4 29.9
21-Jan 8,673 9,326 7,833 8,809 32.0 29.7
28-Jan || - e 8,420 9,566 | --------- - 7770 - 8,722 | - 323 29.6
4-Feb || - - 8,656 9,277 | ------m e 7,857 - 8572 | - 32.5 29.6
PADD BREAKDOWN
WEEK PADD | PADD Il PADD Il
ENDING 2022 Wk Chg 2021 4YrAvg| 2022 Wk Chg 2021 4YrAvg| 2022 Wk Chg 2021 4 Yr Avg
24-Dec 58,221 13 66,616 66,656 48,881 (701) 49,208 55,701 80,512 213 81,953 86,035
31-Dec 63,178 4,957 67,784 67,460 50,859 1,978 51,133 56,946 81,903 1,391 82,087 88,094
7-Jan-22 63,912 734 68,132 68,249 54,669 3,810 53,047 57,276 82,854 951 82,743 88,047
14-Jan || - e 68,094 67,620 | -------- e 53,251 58,154 | - - 82,777 86,780
21-Jan || - - 68,274 67,482 | - e 53,668 57,427 | - e 83,633 86,915
WEEK PADD IV PADD V PADD TOTAL
ENDING 2022 Wk Chg 2021 4YrAvg| 2022 Wk Chg 2021 4YrAvg| 2022 Wk Chg 2021 4 Yr Avg
24-Dec 7,657 (132) 8,604 8,043 27,388 (852) 30,181 32,050 | 222,659 (1,459) 236,562 238,054
31-Dec 7,975 318 8,632 7,916 28,871 1,483 31,444 33,274 | 232,787 10,128 241,081 244,519
7-Jan-22 8,578 603 8,373 8,023 30,735 1,864 33,182 33,027 | 240,748 7,961 245,476 250,068
14-Jan || - 8,424 8,170 | - 32,671 33,209 | - e 245217 252,226
21-Jan || - e 8,512 8259 | -----m e 33,598 33,378 | ---m e 247,686 252,090
GASOLINE DEMAND GASOLINE DAYS SUPPLY
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*PADD: Petroleum Administration for Defense Districts

PAD District | (East Coast) is composed of the following three:

Subdistricts: Subdistrict 1A (New England): Connecticut, Maine, Massachusetts, New Hampshire, Rhode Island, Vermont.
Subdistrict IB (Central Atlantic): Delaware, District of Columbia, Maryland, New Jersey, New York, Pennsylvania.
Subdistrict IC (Lower Atlantic): Florida, Georgia, North Carolina, South Carolina, Virginia, West Virginia.

PAD District I (Midwest): Illinois, Indiana, lowa, Kansas, Kentucky, Michigan, Minnesota, Missouri, Nebraska, North Dakota,
South Dakota, Ohio, Oklahoma, Tennessee, Wisconsin.

PAD District 111 (Gulf Coast): Alabama, Arkansas, Louisiana, Mississippi, New Mexico, Texas.

PAD District IV (Rocky Mountain): Colorado Idaho, Montana, Utah, Wyoming.

PAD District V (West Coast): Alaska, Arizona, California, Hawaii, Nevada, Oregon, Washington.

The information and comments contained herein are provided as general commentary of market conditions and are not and should not be interpreted as trading advice or

recommendation. The information and comments contained herein are not and should not be interpreted to be predictive of anyfuture market event or condition. The information
and comments contained herein is provided by ADM Investor Services, Inc. and not Archer Daniels Midland Company. Copyright © ADM Investor Services, Inc.




